BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

In re: Application of Pennsylvania-American Water Company under Section 1102(a) of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Code, 66 Pa C.S. § 1102(a), for approval of (1) the transfer, by sale, of substantially all of Valley Township's assets, properties and rights related to its wastewater collection and conveyance system to Pennsylvania-American Water Company, and (2) the rights of Pennsylvania-American Water Company to begin to offer or furnish wastewater service to the public in Valley Township, and limited portions of East Fallowfield Township, Sadsbury Township and West Caln Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania

Docket No. A-2020-302178, et al.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 6th day of November served a true copy of the foregoing **Amended Response to Bureau of Technical Utility Services' Completeness Review** upon the parties, listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §1.54 (relating to service by a party).

Due to the COVID-19 Pandemic, Service is Being Made by E-Mail Only

Office of Small Business Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 1st Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101

Erika McLain, Esq.
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17120
Counsel for Bureau of Investigation
and Enforcement

Date: November 6, 2020

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq.
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
Forum Place, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
Counsel for Office of Consumer Advocate

Respectfully submitted.

David P. Zambito, Esquire (PA ID 80017) Jonathan P. Nase, Esquire (PA ID 44003)

Cozen O'Connor

17 North Second Street, Suite 1410

Harrisburg, PA 17101

(717) 703-5892

dzambito@cozen.com inase@cozen.com

Attorneys for Pennsylvania-American Water Company